LR122

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 122

WHEREAS, Susan Marchese has been a dominant figure in Nebraska amateur golf; and

WHEREAS, Susan Marchese started her remarkable record of golfing success in high school by winning the individual state championship for Class B in 1977 and 1978; and

WHEREAS, Susan Marchese has won eighteen Nebraska Women's Amateur Golf Association state championships, including multiple championships in both match play and stroke play; and

WHEREAS, Susan Marchese has also won a Nebraska Women's Amateur Golf Association senior state championship; and

WHEREAS, Susan Marchese is a member of the Nebraska Golf Hall of Fame and the Nebraska High School Sports Hall of Fame; and

WHEREAS, in April 2011, Susan Marchese will be inducted into the Omaha Sports Hall of Fame.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

LR122

1. That the Legislature congratulates Susan Marchese on her outstanding accomplishments in Nebraska amateur golf.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Susan Marchese.